

The following is a summary of slope tests taken with the best instruments available on the above captioned well. These tests indicate inclination from vertical.

<u>DEPTH (Feet)</u>	<u>Angle Inclination Degrees</u>	<u>Course Displacement (Feet)</u>	<u>Accumulative Displacement (Feet)</u>
100	1/2	.87	.87
398	3/4	3.91	4.78
766	3/4	4.82	9.60
1082	1	5.53	15.13
1408	3/4	4.27	19.40
1819	1	7.20	26.60
2280	1	8.07	34.67
2550	1 1/4	5.89	40.56
2963	1 3/4	12.60	53.16
3264	1	5.27	58.43
3536	1	4.76	63.19
3915	1/2	3.30	66.49
4352	1/2	3.81	70.30
4633	3/4	3.69	73.99
4970	1/2	2.94	76.93
5083	1/2	.99	77.92
5386	1	5.31	83.23
5690	1/2	2.65	85.88
5918	3/4	2.99	88.87
6240	1/2	2.81	91.68
6522	1	4.94	96.62
6687	3/4	2.17	98.79
7065	1	6.62	105.41
7290	3/4	2.95	108.36
7570	3/4	3.67	112.03
7850	1	4.90	116.93
8157	1/2	2.67	119.60
8481	1/2	2.82	122.42
8613	1/2	1.15	123.57
8895	1	4.94	128.51
9180	1	4.99	133.50
9490	1	5.43	138.93
9730	1	4.20	143.13
9940	1	3.68	146.81
10106	1	2.91	149.72
10360	1/4	1.12	150.84
10490	1/2	1.14	151.98
10677	1/4	.83	152.81
10900	1/2	1.94	154.25
11025	1	2.19	156.94
11192	1	2.93	159.87
11307	1	2.02	161.89
11465	1/2	1.38	163.27
11700	2	8.21	171.48
11762	1 3/4	1.90	173.38
11920	2	5.52	178.90
11980	1 3/4	1.83	180.73
12044	1 3/4	1.96	182.69
12149	1 3/4	3.21	185.90
12202	2 1/2	2.31	188.21
12264	2	2.17	190.38
12328	2 3/4	3.08	193.09
12390	2 1/2	2.71	195.80
12453	2 3/4	3.03	198.83
12546	2 1/2	4.06	202.89
12620	2 1/2	3.23	206.12
12715	3	4.97	211.09
12903	3 1/2	11.47	222.56
12935	3 1/2	1.96	224.52
13029	4	6.57	231.09
13092	3 3/4	4.12	235.21
13160	3 1/2	4.15	239.36
13559	3	20.87	260.23

DELTA DRILLING COMPANY

Roger Martin
 Roger Martin
 Associate Engineer

RECEIVED



NOV 17 1982

G.C.D.
HOBBS OFFICE